

Information Governance Department
East Wing
St. Pancras Hospital
4. St. Pancras Way
London NW1 0PE
Freedom.Information@Candi.nhs.uk

25 February 2015

Reference: 2015-211

Dear Sir or Madam

Re: Information Request – Freedom of Information Act 2000

Following your request for information we received on 28 January 2015. The Trust has looked into your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, but it is with regret that we are unable to provide in detail the information you have requested.

You requested the following information:

“.... Of youngsters between the ages of 5-19, admitted to hospital where obesity was the child’s primary or secondary diagnosis.

Could you provide me with the following details, for the financial years 2013/14, 2012/13, 2011/2012:

- 1) The gender, age and BMI of each child who was admitted to the hospital with a primary diagnosis of obesity.**
- 2) The gender, age and BMI of each child who was admitted to the hospital where obesity was a secondary diagnosis.**
- 3) In regards to 1) and 2) if possible, please provide information on the specific treatment this child received.**
- 4) In regards to 1) and 2), if it is not possible to include age, please include the age bracket of the child e.g. 5-10 years, 11-15 years, 16-19 years.”**

Please note that the Trust is a specialist mental health provider for adults.

The Trust has conducted a search of its records and I can confirm that there were no patients who had a primary or secondary diagnosis of obesity in the age group of 18 to 19.

I do hope you are satisfied with the way in which your response was handled, if not you may request an internal review at the above email address within 28 days of this

letter. When contacting the Trust please use the above reference that is unique to your request.

If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of the internal review, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner' Office at Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF and on the Information Centre's website. www.ico.gov.uk/

Yours faithfully


Interim Information Governance Officer